2025 District 35 Annual Business Meeting

INTERNATIONAL

<y

L7

1:00
1:02
1:03
1:06
1:09
1:11
1:14

1:16
1:21
1:24
1:36
1:41

1:46

1:51
1:56
1:59
2:02
2:05
2:08
2:11

MAY 3RD, 2025 - 1:00 PM

Presiding

Robert Wall, DTM

District Director

Call To Order / Welcome
Review of the District Mission
Inspiration

Credentials Committee Report
Review of Meeting Agenda
Voting Procedures

Approval of Fall 2024 District Council
Meeting Minutes

District Financial Report

Mid-Year Audit Report

Alignment Committee Report
Toastmasters Region Realignment Report

Conference Committee Report

District Leadership Committee Report

Election of 2025-2026 District Leadership
Division A Report
Division D Report
Division C Report
Division E Report
Division N Report

Public Relations Manager Report

District Director Robert Wall, DTM
District Director Robert Wall, DTM

Credentials Chair - Jim Vitrano, SR5
District Director Robert Wall, DTM
Parliamentarian Tom Rozga, DTM, PDG
District Director Robert Wall, DTM

Finance Manager Mike Dill, DTM

Audit Committee Chair Ed Thelen, DTM, PDD
Alignment Chair Mike Zelm, DTM, PDG

Kris Pool, DTM, PDD

Immediate Past District Director Jason
Feucht, DTM

District Leadership Committee Chair Amy
Linn-Strosin, DTM

District Director Robert Wall, DTM
Susan Brushafer, DTM

Liz Urban

Nancy McCulley

Brandon Birrenkott

Rhonda Williams, DTM, PDD, PRA
DeDe Obuch

9127 South Jamaica Street, Suite 400 | Englewood, CO 80112 | Phone: +1 720-439-5050 | www.toastmasters.org



2:14  Immediate Past District Director Report Immediate Past District Director Jason
Feucht, DTM
2:19  Club Growth Director Report Club Growth Director Yuriy Ksenidi
2:24  Program Quality Director Report Program Quality Director Theresa Flynn, DTM
2:29 District Director Report District Director Robert Wall, DTM
2:34  Unfinished Business None
New Business None
Announcements District Director Robert Wall, DTM
2:40  Adjourn

Request for items to be included on the agenda must have been sent to the District Director no later
than 4 weeks prior to the council meeting. All reports for this meeting were to be submitted by email to
the Administrative Manager no later than Monday, April 21, 2025.

Order of the day may change at the discretion of the District Director.
The next District Council Meeting will be held on Saturday, September 20, 2025. Proposed agenda

items for that meeting must be sent to the District Director no later than 4 weeks prior to the council
meeting.

9127 South Jamaica Street, Suite 400 | Englewood, CO 80112 | Phone: +1 720-439-5050 | www.toastmasters.org



