

2025 District 35 Annual Business Meeting

MAY 3RD, 2025 - 1:00 PM

Presiding

Robert Wall, DTM

District Director

1:00	Call To Order / Welcome	District Director Robert Wall, DTM
1:02	Review of the District Mission	District Director Robert Wall, DTM
1:03	Inspiration	
1:06	Credentials Committee Report	Credentials Chair - Jim Vitrano, SR5
1:09	Review of Meeting Agenda	District Director Robert Wall, DTM
1:11	Voting Procedures	Parliamentarian Tom Rozga, DTM, PDG
1:14	Approval of Fall 2024 District Council Meeting Minutes	District Director Robert Wall, DTM
1:16	District Financial Report	Finance Manager Mike Dill, DTM
1:21	Mid-Year Audit Report	Audit Committee Chair Ed Thelen, DTM, PDD
1:24	Alignment Committee Report	Alignment Chair Mike Zelm, DTM, PDG
1:36	Toastmasters Region Realignment Report	Kris Pool, DTM, PDD
1:41	Conference Committee Report	Immediate Past District Director Jason Feucht, DTM
1:46	District Leadership Committee Report	District Leadership Committee Chair Amy Linn-Strosin, DTM
1:51	Election of 2025-2026 District Leadership	District Director Robert Wall, DTM
1:56	Division A Report	Susan Brushafer, DTM
1:59	Division D Report	Liz Urban
2:02	Division C Report	Nancy McCulley
2:05	Division E Report	Brandon Birrenkott
2:08	Division N Report	Rhonda Williams, DTM, PDD, PRA
2:11	Public Relations Manager Report	DeDe Obuch

2:14	Immediate Past District Director Report	Immediate Past District Director Jason Feucht, DTM
2:19	Club Growth Director Report	Club Growth Director Yuriy Ksenidi
2:24	Program Quality Director Report	Program Quality Director Theresa Flynn, DTM
2:29	District Director Report	District Director Robert Wall, DTM
2:34	Unfinished Business	None
	New Business	None
	Announcements	District Director Robert Wall, DTM
2:40	Adjourn	

Request for items to be included on the agenda must have been sent to the District Director no later than 4 weeks prior to the council meeting. All reports for this meeting were to be submitted by email to the Administrative Manager no later than Monday, April 21, 2025.

Order of the day may change at the discretion of the District Director.

The next District Council Meeting will be held on Saturday, September 20, 2025. Proposed agenda items for that meeting must be sent to the District Director no later than 4 weeks prior to the council meeting.